
 

29ª Corrida de São Sebastião 
21 de Janeiro de 2024 

 

Resultado Oficial 
9,5KM MASC         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 CARLOS ANDRE ALVES DA. SILVA MERCADO PADRE CICERO 00:30:41,190 06:02,250 06:07,850 06:13,650 06:10,410 06:07,030  

2 VALMIR ANTONIO BARBOSA VALENTE DE DAVI 00:30:52,300 06:02,380 06:07,430 06:13,650 06:14,680 06:14,160  

3 JOSUELDO FRANCISCO N. SILVA PROFESSOR WILSON 00:31:10,150 06:03,060 06:07,480 06:13,100 06:21,000 06:25,510  

4 JOHN LENNON FABIANO DA SILVA PANIFICADORA COMERCIO TORRES LTDA 00:31:26,150 06:02,380 06:07,690 06:17,580 06:30,000 06:28,500  

5 ANDRE NASCIMENTO DA SILVA APA PETROLINA 00:31:46,830 06:03,070 06:07,450 06:18,200 06:33,960 06:44,150  

6 JOSE JULIO DO NASCIMENTO PACEZERO 00:31:56,790 06:02,720 06:08,050 06:32,810 06:42,570 06:30,640  

7 ADRIANO CASSIMIRO PEREIRA  00:32:29,040 06:03,070 06:13,800 06:42,460 06:48,490 06:41,220  

8 MARCONI ANTONIO DA SILVA APA PETROLINA 00:32:56,900 06:06,950 06:32,490 06:40,470 06:41,390 06:55,600  

9 CRISTIANO SOARES DOS SANTOS PAPA-LEGUAS BEZERROS 00:33:10,700 06:17,460 06:36,200 06:46,160 06:46,870 06:44,010  

10 JULIO CESAR SILVA FERREIRA C.B.C. 00:33:16,890 06:08,490 06:32,550 06:46,260 06:55,680 06:53,910  

11 CLAUDIONOR AMARAJIRUNNING 00:33:23,810 06:16,270 06:35,690 06:49,000 06:56,860 06:45,990  

12 WANDERSON GEORGE DA SILVA MULTSPORT 00:34:13,330 06:28,490 06:51,940 06:57,510 07:04,250 06:51,140  

13 GILDELSON GERCINO DA SILVA  00:34:29,000 06:10,790 06:55,300 07:13,780 07:06,130 07:03,000  

14 LUCAS FELIPE DA SILVA LACERDA BINGO CORRIDA 00:34:31,020 06:22,690 06:41,170 07:07,740 07:19,750 06:59,670  

15 CLAUDEMIR SOARES DOS SANTOS PAPA-LEGUAS BEZERROS 00:34:48,070 06:33,970 06:55,590 07:02,410 07:17,740 06:58,360  

16 JOSE JOALISON TAVARES  00:34:51,560 06:18,100 06:54,170 07:06,560 07:24,740 07:07,990  

17 WASHINGTON DE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS CRAZY RUNES 00:34:53,260 06:19,260 07:05,050 07:12,820 07:16,090 07:00,040  

18 RUBCLECIO PINHEIRO DOS SANTOS RANGEL 00:35:21,730 06:03,570 06:44,260 07:17,260 07:33,470 07:43,170  

19 MARCELO DA SILVA FARIAS CARUARU RUNNERS 00:36:02,350 06:33,840 07:04,780 07:30,420 07:38,940 07:14,370  

20 GILBERTO ALVES DA SILVA BINGO CORRIDA 00:36:06,470 06:35,610 07:09,760 07:25,240 07:35,410 07:20,450  

21 AMARO VIEIRA ALVES FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:36:23,500 06:47,090 07:08,350 07:29,220 07:39,180 07:19,660  

22 AMARO JOSE DOS SANTOS ECORCHA 00:36:28,080 06:53,280 07:12,630 07:21,460 07:31,660 07:29,050  

23 JOAO GOMES DOS SANTOS FILHO  00:36:37,120 06:47,090 07:09,670 07:27,800 07:40,100 07:32,460  



24 JOSE EDVAN SABINO COUTO DE ARAUJO ASSESSORIA EDVAN ARAUJO 00:37:22,550 07:03,940 07:14,150 07:46,020 07:47,940 07:30,500  

25 TARCIANO BISPO AMARAJIRUNNING 00:38:08,390 07:27,590 07:35,820 07:46,840 07:47,070 07:31,070  

26 HELIO JOSE DE SANTANA FRIENDS 00:38:11,910 06:54,380 07:32,760 07:55,770 08:00,800 07:48,200  

27 RICARDO PEREIRA DA SILVA CORREDORES DE GRAVATA 00:38:15,490 07:13,890 07:39,780 07:48,320 07:53,830 07:39,670  

28 PAULO JOSE DOS SANTOS ECORCHA 00:38:20,260 07:13,250 07:40,530 07:48,270 07:57,650 07:40,560  

29 JOSE MARCELO DE LIMA CORREDORES DE GRAVATA 00:38:20,950 07:01,050 07:38,500 08:02,990 07:57,670 07:40,740  

30 ERIVALDO MANOEL DA SILVA EQUIPE RANGEL 00:38:22,000 07:03,460 07:33,010 07:55,410 08:03,410 07:46,710  

31 JOSEVAN JOSE DA SIILVA ECORCHA 00:38:30,890 07:13,050 07:44,520 07:50,740 07:54,370 07:48,210  

32 CARLOS AFONSO DO NASCIMENTO SOUSA  00:38:41,310 07:29,350 07:35,230 07:46,190 08:05,000 07:45,540  

33 LUIZ ALVES DA SILVA PROFESSOR WILSON 00:38:44,190 07:08,970 07:28,710 07:47,230 08:01,340 08:17,940  

34 MANOEL JOAO DOS SANTOS EQUIPE SUPERACAO 00:38:46,250 07:03,480 07:34,380 07:53,020 08:04,820 08:10,550  

35 MARCOS BARBOSA DA ROCHA SURUBIM RUNNERS 00:39:15,760 06:47,510 07:55,990 08:09,550 08:10,950 08:11,760  

36 VALTER MACIEL MENDES SEM EQUIPE 00:39:20,740 07:25,230 07:38,400 08:04,960 08:13,000 07:59,150  

37 JOSE CIPRIANO DAS NEVES FILHO CRAZY RUNNERS 00:39:22,660 07:04,890 07:56,830 08:11,980 08:06,350 08:02,610  

38 IVANILDO SOUZA  00:39:31,980 07:21,280 07:45,150 08:10,830 08:08,940 08:05,780  

39 JOSE SEVERINO DA SILVA EQUIPETORRES 00:40:10,950 07:03,530 07:55,130 08:18,970 08:20,910 08:32,410  

40 LUCAS VINICIO SILVESTRE DE OLIVEIRA RADAR MTB RUN 00:40:16,280 07:18,790 07:58,230 08:21,280 08:22,210 08:15,770  

41 SEVERINO PAULO DO AMARAL CARUARU RUNNERS 00:40:17,930 07:29,650 07:57,410 08:10,650 08:21,330 08:18,890  

42 MARIO SERGIO DA SILVA EQUIPE SUPERACAO 00:40:37,000 08:01,220 07:59,780 08:00,280 08:18,230 08:17,490  

43 JUCIMAVIAEL BELO DA SILVA  00:41:17,670 07:19,340 07:55,650 08:29,230 08:55,810 08:37,640  

44 JOSE BERINALDO DA SILVA BARBOSA  00:41:26,270 07:43,870 08:08,920 08:23,970 08:33,340 08:36,170  

45 LUCAS DE LIMA TABOSA PACE RUNERS 00:41:38,140 08:11,790 08:02,010 08:23,850 08:39,970 08:20,520  

46 VALDIR MORAES PINHEIRO  00:41:41,480 08:06,590 07:59,570 08:15,320 08:33,140 08:46,860  

47 GERALDO SOARES DE ARRUDA  00:42:05,220 07:53,140 08:09,530 08:32,380 08:51,110 08:39,060  

48 ELMANO PEREIRA DA SILVA  00:42:49,670 07:57,110 08:18,330 08:38,060 08:56,830 08:59,340  

49 RENATO LUIZ DA SILVA THGPERFORMANCE 00:43:08,560 07:15,700 08:37,170 09:08,900 09:06,340 09:00,450  

50 JOSE FABIO DA SILVA BREJO NAS PISTAS 00:43:17,610 08:12,140 08:23,790 08:48,960 08:53,910 08:58,810  

51 AMARO LUCAS DA SILVA VERTENTES RUNNING 00:43:35,080 08:30,940 08:44,450 08:51,390 08:57,730 08:30,570  

52 MOISES PEREIRA DA SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:44:11,520 08:30,640 08:34,590 08:48,420 09:09,870 09:08,000  

53 ROBERTO DA SILVA NEVES   00:44:19,670 08:05,630 08:45,460 09:01,610 09:05,310 09:21,660  

54 INACIESSIO BARROS DA SILVA  00:44:24,130 08:07,510 08:33,740 09:28,570 09:24,870 08:49,440  

55 NOE JOSE DE LIMA SUPERACAO 00:44:36,010 08:00,800 08:39,950 09:08,090 09:19,340 09:27,830  

56 DIEGO LUIZ DA SILVA LM FITNESS 00:45:11,650 08:12,100 08:35,480 09:27,450 09:31,860 09:24,760  

57 SERGIO RODRIGUES INACIO DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:45:16,320 08:35,650 08:38,540 09:31,760 09:34,700 08:55,670  

58 JOSE CARLOS DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:45:18,450 08:09,150 08:55,130 09:18,990 09:45,060 09:10,120  

59 GUSTAVO HENRIK AGRESTE RUNNERS 00:45:27,430 07:59,910 08:50,800 09:28,500 09:48,860 09:19,360  

60 JOSE MATEUS DA SILVA MONTEIRO CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:45:30,590 08:36,830 08:38,000 09:25,270 09:39,110 09:11,380  

61 RONALDO GOMES DOS SANTOS  00:45:37,340 08:07,860 08:47,110 09:19,540 09:42,950 09:39,880  

62 JOSE MICHAEL DA SILVA MONTEIRO CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:45:37,970 08:36,970 08:37,870 09:23,550 09:39,050 09:20,530  



63 ERIVALDO CARLOS DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:46:01,470 08:35,950 08:50,720 09:23,440 09:36,710 09:34,650  

64 ANDRE PEREIRA DA SILVA  00:46:12,910 08:33,600 08:58,410 09:31,750 09:49,650 09:19,500  

65 SEBASTIAO SANTIAGO CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:46:33,890 09:10,420 09:25,340 09:04,730 09:26,050 09:27,350  

66 SIVALDO CRAZY RUNNERS 00:46:36,900 08:58,300 09:15,080 09:37,090 09:31,150 09:15,280  

67 JOSE AVERALDO FURTUNATO FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:46:49,770 08:36,660 09:22,500 09:29,400 09:44,410 09:36,800  

68 MARCELO MOURA SILVA CORREDORES DA TAQUARA 00:46:50,310 09:24,590 09:10,220 09:18,340 09:33,860 09:23,300  

69 MIGUEL ARCANJO DA SILVA EQUIPE JJ UNIAO 00:46:55,950 07:57,900 09:02,290 09:32,110 10:12,970 10:10,680  

70 JOSE JOAQUIM DA SILVA  00:46:56,050 08:16,070 08:50,870 09:25,470 10:13,310 10:10,330  

71 JONATHAN HASRT MIRANDA DE CASTRO CORREDORES NOTURNOS 00:47:00,150 09:58,930 08:51,640 09:17,910 09:22,700 09:28,970  

72 NEUBER FLAVIO DE VASCONCELOS SILVA CRAZYRUNNERS 00:47:07,360 08:32,380 08:54,850 09:27,600 10:02,760 10:09,770  

73 WILSON FRANCISCO DE LIMA SUPERACAO 00:47:16,460 08:42,130 08:38,110 09:28,490 10:10,820 10:16,910  

74 JEFFERSON ALAN VIDAL DE ARAUJO INFINITY JIU-JITSU CARUARU 00:47:31,400 09:18,950 09:05,670 09:25,720 09:50,820 09:50,240  

75 SUZANILDO JUSTINO DE ARAUJO BONITO RUNNING 00:47:44,450 08:18,150 09:03,620 09:56,210 10:36,970 09:49,500  

76 GILIARD BEZERRA DA SILVA CORREDORES DE PRETO 00:47:58,130 07:57,090 09:31,720 10:12,290 10:20,310 09:56,720  

77 JOAO JOSE DA SILVA  00:48:11,500 07:46,580 09:28,210 10:30,800 10:56,030 09:29,880  

78 CLAUDEMILSON GOMES DA SILVA ECORCHA 00:48:28,300 08:47,460 09:13,690 09:50,480 10:17,820 10:18,850  

79 JOSE EDMILSON DE OLIVEIRA SILVA  00:49:06,740 07:59,970 09:16,290 10:12,330 11:15,710 10:22,440  

80 ROBSON BAZILIO DE VASCONCELOS JUNIOR CRAZY RUNNERS 00:49:28,210 08:26,560 09:13,260 10:15,800 10:29,290 11:03,300  

81 GILSON CARLOS DE LIMA SUPERMERCADO ALVORADA 00:49:31,460 08:43,630 09:22,390 10:14,200 10:38,880 10:32,360  

82 DANIEL QUIRINO SOARES LM FITNESS 00:50:57,030 09:00,190 09:52,680 10:55,730 10:59,510 10:08,920  

83 JARDIEL DE MOURA GOMES CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:51:05,970 10:36,650 10:05,940 10:12,090 10:24,290 09:47,000  

84 ROBERT JUAN BONITO RUNNING 00:51:16,480 10:07,970 09:26,500 10:16,920 10:58,500 10:26,590  

85 FLAVIO SEVERINO DE FREITAS  00:52:10,090 09:18,500 10:33,200 11:04,440 10:49,880 10:24,070  

86 JOSE CARLOS PEREIRA DA SILVA  00:53:16,160 09:32,150 09:55,360 10:47,600 11:09,480 11:51,570  

87 ROBSON QUEIROZ SILVA JUNIOR SOLO 00:53:34,900 09:06,350 10:16,300 11:13,500 11:33,920 11:24,830  

88 FELIPE FLORENCIO DA SILVA  00:53:41,690 10:26,810 10:48,900 10:54,860 10:37,060 10:54,060  

89 SEBASTIAO ANTONIO DA SILVA FILHO BONITO RUNNING 00:54:40,020 10:30,440 10:39,300 10:55,800 11:26,340 11:08,140  

90 CARLOS HENRIQUE CARVALHO DE OLIVEIRA  00:55:36,510 10:07,210 11:02,780 11:45,030 11:46,930 10:54,560  

91 JOSE SEVERINO CORREDOR NOTURNO 00:55:38,160 10:20,350 10:16,940 10:48,470 12:49,250 11:23,150  

92 JOAO BRASILIANO DA SILVA SOBRINHO MOVIDO POR PAIXAO 00:56:01,490 10:01,410 11:10,700 11:42,320 11:47,370 11:19,690  

93 LUCAS MATEUS DOS SANTOS NOGUEIRA MOVIDO POR PAIXAO 00:56:03,610 10:01,830 11:09,720 11:42,810 11:47,410 11:21,840  

94 TADEU ALEXANDRE DE LIMA SOLO 00:57:11,130 09:52,740 11:04,160 11:48,870 12:19,960 12:05,400  

95 DJALMA ALVES DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:57:36,240 11:22,180 11:23,280 11:35,670 11:42,920 11:32,190  

96 CLAYTON EWERSON EDVANARAUJO 00:58:52,570 10:10,150 10:40,570 11:30,860 13:07,040 13:23,950  

97 JOSE EMENSON DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:59:35,530 10:43,070 10:56,420 12:10,850 12:43,860 13:01,330  

98 JOSE CARLOS SILVA PROF EDVAN ARAUJO 00:59:45,710 10:44,930 11:01,470 12:11,200 13:21,800 12:26,310  

99 CARLOS ALEXANDRE DOS SANTOS SILVA MACARIO TRES IRMAOS 01:00:05,950 08:08,650 09:16,680 10:12,850 07:51,150 24:36,620  

100 DEOCELIO RAMOS DE BARROS BONITO RUNNIG 01:00:19,920 10:23,120 11:51,870 12:05,420 12:45,910 13:13,600  

101 EDVANILSO DOS SANTOS FLORENCIO SOLO 01:09:40,290 10:22,590 12:21,170 16:29,690 18:20,730 12:06,110  



102 GABRIEL GOMES  01:09:41,540 10:22,230 12:20,670 16:32,580 18:19,910 12:06,150  

103 SEVERINO EDILSON SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS 01:16:43,730 13:17,160 15:31,340 16:09,480 15:37,590 16:08,160  

104 VALDERICK PEREIRA DA SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS 01:16:43,870 14:34,330 14:45,840 15:39,120 15:52,280 15:52,300  

105 ELIEL PEREIRA VIANA BONITO RUNNING 01:25:04,540 14:10,630 15:43,050 17:50,790 17:10,150 20:09,920  

DNF RIAN JHONNATTA DO NASCIMENTO PATOS RUNNERS  10:46,890 12:33,750 11:59,270   
 

DNF GILMAR BATISTA MARQUES CRAZY RUNNERS  07:44,430 08:29,490 31:41,050   
 

DNF GENIVALDO SALVADOR DA CRUZ CRAZY RUNNERS  11:20,910 11:10,100 43:07,420   
 

DNF ALVARO FERNANDES TORRES EQUIPETORRES  10:29,570 10:56,840    
 

DNF LUAN LEITAO DOS SANTOS PATOS RUNNING  14:17,170 17:18,630 17:46,370   
 

DNF LENILDO BARBOSA DA SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS  17:32,870 16:28,510 17:01,790   
 

DNF JOSE PEDRO DA SILVA EQUIPE JJ UNIAO  09:22,090     
 

DNF SILVIO ADRIANO DE LIMA ECORCHA  11:19,870     
 

DNS JOSE CESAR DE ALMEIDA SILVA ABELHAS FURIOSAS       
 

DNS MARCONE BEZERRA CALADO ABELHAS FURIOSAS       
 

DNS MICHAYLLON RICHARDSON S. AMORIM        
 

DNS PEDRO BARBOSA DE MIRANDA SILVA        
 

DNS WILLIAN VITO AVULSO       
 

         
 

M9 18         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 CARLOS HENRIQUE CARVALHO DE OLIVEIRA  00:55:36,510 10:07,210 11:02,780 11:45,030 11:46,930 10:54,560  

         
 

M9 19-29         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 JULIO CESAR SILVA FERREIRA C.B.C. 00:33:16,890 06:08,490 06:32,550 06:46,260 06:55,680 06:53,910  

2 LUCAS FELIPE DA SILVA LACERDA BINGO CORRIDA 00:34:31,020 06:22,690 06:41,170 07:07,740 07:19,750 06:59,670  

3 CLAUDEMIR SOARES DOS SANTOS PAPA-LEGUAS BEZERROS 00:34:48,070 06:33,970 06:55,590 07:02,410 07:17,740 06:58,360  

4 JOSE EDVAN SABINO COUTO DE ARAUJO ASSESSORIA EDVAN ARAUJO 00:37:22,550 07:03,940 07:14,150 07:46,020 07:47,940 07:30,500  

5 JOSE SEVERINO DA SILVA EQUIPETORRES 00:40:10,950 07:03,530 07:55,130 08:18,970 08:20,910 08:32,410  

6 LUCAS DE LIMA TABOSA PACE RUNERS 00:41:38,140 08:11,790 08:02,010 08:23,850 08:39,970 08:20,520  

7 JOSE MATEUS DA SILVA MONTEIRO CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:45:30,590 08:36,830 08:38,000 09:25,270 09:39,110 09:11,380  

8 JOSE MICHAEL DA SILVA MONTEIRO CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:45:37,970 08:36,970 08:37,870 09:23,550 09:39,050 09:20,530  

9 SIVALDO CRAZY RUNNERS 00:46:36,900 08:58,300 09:15,080 09:37,090 09:31,150 09:15,280  

10 GILIARD BEZERRA DA SILVA CORREDORES DE PRETO 00:47:58,130 07:57,090 09:31,720 10:12,290 10:20,310 09:56,720  

11 ROBSON BAZILIO DE VASCONCELOS JUNIOR CRAZY RUNNERS 00:49:28,210 08:26,560 09:13,260 10:15,800 10:29,290 11:03,300  

12 ROBERT JUAN BONITO RUNNING 00:51:16,480 10:07,970 09:26,500 10:16,920 10:58,500 10:26,590  

13 JOSE CARLOS PEREIRA DA SILVA  00:53:16,160 09:32,150 09:55,360 10:47,600 11:09,480 11:51,570  

14 ROBSON QUEIROZ SILVA JUNIOR SOLO 00:53:34,900 09:06,350 10:16,300 11:13,500 11:33,920 11:24,830  



15 FELIPE FLORENCIO DA SILVA  00:53:41,690 10:26,810 10:48,900 10:54,860 10:37,060 10:54,060  

16 LUCAS MATEUS DOS SANTOS NOGUEIRA MOVIDO POR PAIXAO 00:56:03,610 10:01,830 11:09,720 11:42,810 11:47,410 11:21,840  

17 EDVANILSO DOS SANTOS FLORENCIO SOLO 01:09:40,290 10:22,590 12:21,170 16:29,690 18:20,730 12:06,110  

18 GABRIEL GOMES  01:09:41,540 10:22,230 12:20,670 16:32,580 18:19,910 12:06,150  

DNF RIAN JHONNATTA DO NASCIMENTO PATOS RUNNERS  10:46,890 12:33,750 11:59,270   
 

DNF LUAN LEITAO DOS SANTOS PATOS RUNNING  14:17,170 17:18,630 17:46,370   
 

         
 

M9 30-39         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 CARLOS ANDRE ALVES DA. SILVA MERCADO PADRE CICERO 00:30:41,190 06:02,250 06:07,850 06:13,650 06:10,410 06:07,030  

2 VALMIR ANTONIO BARBOSA VALENTE DE DAVI 00:30:52,300 06:02,380 06:07,430 06:13,650 06:14,680 06:14,160  

3 JOHN LENNON FABIANO DA SILVA PANIFICADORA COMERCIO TORRES LTDA 00:31:26,150 06:02,380 06:07,690 06:17,580 06:30,000 06:28,500  

4 ANDRE NASCIMENTO DA SILVA APA PETROLINA 00:31:46,830 06:03,070 06:07,450 06:18,200 06:33,960 06:44,150  

5 MARCONI ANTONIO DA SILVA APA PETROLINA 00:32:56,900 06:06,950 06:32,490 06:40,470 06:41,390 06:55,600  

6 CLAUDIONOR AMARAJIRUNNING 00:33:23,810 06:16,270 06:35,690 06:49,000 06:56,860 06:45,990  

7 WANDERSON GEORGE DA SILVA MULTSPORT 00:34:13,330 06:28,490 06:51,940 06:57,510 07:04,250 06:51,140  

8 JOSE JOALISON TAVARES  00:34:51,560 06:18,100 06:54,170 07:06,560 07:24,740 07:07,990  

9 TARCIANO BISPO AMARAJIRUNNING 00:38:08,390 07:27,590 07:35,820 07:46,840 07:47,070 07:31,070  

10 RICARDO PEREIRA DA SILVA CORREDORES DE GRAVATA 00:38:15,490 07:13,890 07:39,780 07:48,320 07:53,830 07:39,670  

11 JOSE MARCELO DE LIMA CORREDORES DE GRAVATA 00:38:20,950 07:01,050 07:38,500 08:02,990 07:57,670 07:40,740  

12 CARLOS AFONSO DO NASCIMENTO SOUSA  00:38:41,310 07:29,350 07:35,230 07:46,190 08:05,000 07:45,540  

13 VALTER MACIEL MENDES SEM EQUIPE 00:39:20,740 07:25,230 07:38,400 08:04,960 08:13,000 07:59,150  

14 LUCAS VINICIO SILVESTRE DE OLIVEIRA RADAR MTB RUN 00:40:16,280 07:18,790 07:58,230 08:21,280 08:22,210 08:15,770  

15 RENATO LUIZ DA SILVA THGPERFORMANCE 00:43:08,560 07:15,700 08:37,170 09:08,900 09:06,340 09:00,450  

16 DIEGO LUIZ DA SILVA LM FITNESS 00:45:11,650 08:12,100 08:35,480 09:27,450 09:31,860 09:24,760  

17 JOSE CARLOS DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:45:18,450 08:09,150 08:55,130 09:18,990 09:45,060 09:10,120  

18 GUSTAVO HENRIK AGRESTE RUNNERS 00:45:27,430 07:59,910 08:50,800 09:28,500 09:48,860 09:19,360  

19 JONATHAN HASRT MIRANDA DE CASTRO CORREDORES NOTURNOS 00:47:00,150 09:58,930 08:51,640 09:17,910 09:22,700 09:28,970  

20 JEFFERSON ALAN VIDAL DE ARAUJO INFINITY JIU-JITSU CARUARU 00:47:31,400 09:18,950 09:05,670 09:25,720 09:50,820 09:50,240  

21 CLAUDEMILSON GOMES DA SILVA ECORCHA 00:48:28,300 08:47,460 09:13,690 09:50,480 10:17,820 10:18,850  

22 DANIEL QUIRINO SOARES LM FITNESS 00:50:57,030 09:00,190 09:52,680 10:55,730 10:59,510 10:08,920  

23 JARDIEL DE MOURA GOMES CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:51:05,970 10:36,650 10:05,940 10:12,090 10:24,290 09:47,000  

24 FLAVIO SEVERINO DE FREITAS  00:52:10,090 09:18,500 10:33,200 11:04,440 10:49,880 10:24,070  

25 TADEU ALEXANDRE DE LIMA SOLO 00:57:11,130 09:52,740 11:04,160 11:48,870 12:19,960 12:05,400  

26 CLAYTON EWERSON EDVANARAUJO 00:58:52,570 10:10,150 10:40,570 11:30,860 13:07,040 13:23,950  

27 GILMAR BATISTA MARQUES CRAZY RUNNERS  07:44,430 08:29,490 31:41,050   
 

DNS MICHAYLLON RICHARDSON S. AMORIM        
 

DNS WILLIAN VITO AVULSO       
 

         
 



M9 40-49         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 JOSUELDO FRANCISCO N. SILVA PROFESSOR WILSON 00:31:10,150 06:03,060 06:07,480 06:13,100 06:21,000 06:25,510  

2 JOSE JULIO DO NASCIMENTO PACEZERO 00:31:56,790 06:02,720 06:08,050 06:32,810 06:42,570 06:30,640  

3 ADRIANO CASSIMIRO PEREIRA  00:32:29,040 06:03,070 06:13,800 06:42,460 06:48,490 06:41,220  

4 CRISTIANO SOARES DOS SANTOS PAPA-LEGUAS BEZERROS 00:33:10,700 06:17,460 06:36,200 06:46,160 06:46,870 06:44,010  

5 WASHINGTON DE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS CRAZY RUNES 00:34:53,260 06:19,260 07:05,050 07:12,820 07:16,090 07:00,040  

6 MARCELO DA SILVA FARIAS CARUARU RUNNERS 00:36:02,350 06:33,840 07:04,780 07:30,420 07:38,940 07:14,370  

7 PAULO JOSE DOS SANTOS ECORCHA 00:38:20,260 07:13,250 07:40,530 07:48,270 07:57,650 07:40,560  

8 JOSEVAN JOSE DA SIILVA ECORCHA 00:38:30,890 07:13,050 07:44,520 07:50,740 07:54,370 07:48,210  

9 IVANILDO SOUZA  00:39:31,980 07:21,280 07:45,150 08:10,830 08:08,940 08:05,780  

10 SEVERINO PAULO DO AMARAL CARUARU RUNNERS 00:40:17,930 07:29,650 07:57,410 08:10,650 08:21,330 08:18,890  

11 MARIO SERGIO DA SILVA EQUIPE SUPERACAO 00:40:37,000 08:01,220 07:59,780 08:00,280 08:18,230 08:17,490  

12 VALDIR MORAES PINHEIRO  00:41:41,480 08:06,590 07:59,570 08:15,320 08:33,140 08:46,860  

13 JOSE FABIO DA SILVA BREJO NAS PISTAS 00:43:17,610 08:12,140 08:23,790 08:48,960 08:53,910 08:58,810  

14 INACIESSIO BARROS DA SILVA  00:44:24,130 08:07,510 08:33,740 09:28,570 09:24,870 08:49,440  

15 SERGIO RODRIGUES INACIO DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:45:16,320 08:35,650 08:38,540 09:31,760 09:34,700 08:55,670  

16 RONALDO GOMES DOS SANTOS  00:45:37,340 08:07,860 08:47,110 09:19,540 09:42,950 09:39,880  

17 ANDRE PEREIRA DA SILVA  00:46:12,910 08:33,600 08:58,410 09:31,750 09:49,650 09:19,500  

18 JOSE AVERALDO FURTUNATO FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:46:49,770 08:36,660 09:22,500 09:29,400 09:44,410 09:36,800  

19 MARCELO MOURA SILVA CORREDORES DA TAQUARA 00:46:50,310 09:24,590 09:10,220 09:18,340 09:33,860 09:23,300  

20 NEUBER FLAVIO DE VASCONCELOS SILVA CRAZYRUNNERS 00:47:07,360 08:32,380 08:54,850 09:27,600 10:02,760 10:09,770  

21 WILSON FRANCISCO DE LIMA SUPERACAO 00:47:16,460 08:42,130 08:38,110 09:28,490 10:10,820 10:16,910  

22 JOAO JOSE DA SILVA  00:48:11,500 07:46,580 09:28,210 10:30,800 10:56,030 09:29,880  

23 JOSE EDMILSON DE OLIVEIRA SILVA  00:49:06,740 07:59,970 09:16,290 10:12,330 11:15,710 10:22,440  

24 DJALMA ALVES DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:57:36,240 11:22,180 11:23,280 11:35,670 11:42,920 11:32,190  

25 JOSE EMENSON DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:59:35,530 10:43,070 10:56,420 12:10,850 12:43,860 13:01,330  

26 CARLOS ALEXANDRE DOS SANTOS SILVA MACARIO TRES IRMAOS 01:00:05,950 08:08,650 09:16,680 10:12,850 07:51,150 24:36,620  

27 VALDERICK PEREIRA DA SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS 01:16:43,870 14:34,330 14:45,840 15:39,120 15:52,280 15:52,300  

DNF SILVIO ADRIANO DE LIMA ECORCHA  11:19,870     
 

DNS JOSE CESAR DE ALMEIDA SILVA ABELHAS FURIOSAS       
 

         
 

M9 50-59         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 GILBERTO ALVES DA SILVA BINGO CORRIDA 00:36:06,470 06:35,610 07:09,760 07:25,240 07:35,410 07:20,450  

2 AMARO VIEIRA ALVES FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:36:23,500 06:47,090 07:08,350 07:29,220 07:39,180 07:19,660  

3 AMARO JOSE DOS SANTOS ECORCHA 00:36:28,080 06:53,280 07:12,630 07:21,460 07:31,660 07:29,050  

4 JOAO GOMES DOS SANTOS FILHO  00:36:37,120 06:47,090 07:09,670 07:27,800 07:40,100 07:32,460  



5 HELIO JOSE DE SANTANA FRIENDS 00:38:11,910 06:54,380 07:32,760 07:55,770 08:00,800 07:48,200  

6 LUIZ ALVES DA SILVA PROFESSOR WILSON 00:38:44,190 07:08,970 07:28,710 07:47,230 08:01,340 08:17,940  

7 MARCOS BARBOSA DA ROCHA SURUBIM RUNNERS 00:39:15,760 06:47,510 07:55,990 08:09,550 08:10,950 08:11,760  

8 JUCIMAVIAEL BELO DA SILVA  00:41:17,670 07:19,340 07:55,650 08:29,230 08:55,810 08:37,640  

9 AMARO LUCAS DA SILVA VERTENTES RUNNING 00:43:35,080 08:30,940 08:44,450 08:51,390 08:57,730 08:30,570  

10 ERIVALDO CARLOS DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:46:01,470 08:35,950 08:50,720 09:23,440 09:36,710 09:34,650  

11 SEBASTIAO SANTIAGO CORREDORES NOTURNOS BEZERROS 00:46:33,890 09:10,420 09:25,340 09:04,730 09:26,050 09:27,350  

12 MIGUEL ARCANJO DA SILVA EQUIPE JJ UNIAO 00:46:55,950 07:57,900 09:02,290 09:32,110 10:12,970 10:10,680  

13 JOSE JOAQUIM DA SILVA  00:46:56,050 08:16,070 08:50,870 09:25,470 10:13,310 10:10,330  

14 SUZANILDO JUSTINO DE ARAUJO BONITO RUNNING 00:47:44,450 08:18,150 09:03,620 09:56,210 10:36,970 09:49,500  

15 JOSE SEVERINO CORREDOR NOTURNO 00:55:38,160 10:20,350 10:16,940 10:48,470 12:49,250 11:23,150  

16 JOAO BRASILIANO DA SILVA SOBRINHO MOVIDO POR PAIXAO 00:56:01,490 10:01,410 11:10,700 11:42,320 11:47,370 11:19,690  

17 JOSE CARLOS SILVA PROF EDVAN ARAUJO 00:59:45,710 10:44,930 11:01,470 12:11,200 13:21,800 12:26,310  

18 DEOCELIO RAMOS DE BARROS BONITO RUNNIG 01:00:19,920 10:23,120 11:51,870 12:05,420 12:45,910 13:13,600  

19 SEVERINO EDILSON SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS 01:16:43,730 13:17,160 15:31,340 16:09,480 15:37,590 16:08,160  

20 ELIEL PEREIRA VIANA BONITO RUNNING 01:25:04,540 14:10,630 15:43,050 17:50,790 17:10,150 20:09,920  

DNF ALVARO FERNANDES TORRES EQUIPETORRES  10:29,570 10:56,840    
 

DNF LENILDO BARBOSA DA SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS  17:32,870 16:28,510 17:01,790   
 

DNS MARCONE BEZERRA CALADO ABELHAS FURIOSAS       
 

DNS PEDRO BARBOSA DE MIRANDA SILVA        
 

         
 

M9 60+         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 JOSE BERINALDO DA SILVA BARBOSA  00:41:26,270 07:43,870 08:08,920 08:23,970 08:33,340 08:36,170  

2 GERALDO SOARES DE ARRUDA  00:42:05,220 07:53,140 08:09,530 08:32,380 08:51,110 08:39,060  

3 ELMANO PEREIRA DA SILVA  00:42:49,670 07:57,110 08:18,330 08:38,060 08:56,830 08:59,340  

4 MOISES PEREIRA DA SILVA FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:44:11,520 08:30,640 08:34,590 08:48,420 09:09,870 09:08,000  

5 ROBERTO DA SILVA NEVES   00:44:19,670 08:05,630 08:45,460 09:01,610 09:05,310 09:21,660  

6 NOE JOSE DE LIMA SUPERACAO 00:44:36,010 08:00,800 08:39,950 09:08,090 09:19,340 09:27,830  

7 GILSON CARLOS DE LIMA SUPERMERCADO ALVORADA 00:49:31,460 08:43,630 09:22,390 10:14,200 10:38,880 10:32,360  

8 SEBASTIAO ANTONIO DA SILVA FILHO BONITO RUNNING 00:54:40,020 10:30,440 10:39,300 10:55,800 11:26,340 11:08,140  

DNF GENIVALDO SALVADOR DA CRUZ CRAZY RUNNERS  11:20,910 11:10,100 43:07,420   
 

DNF JOSE PEDRO DA SILVA EQUIPE JJ UNIAO  09:22,090     
 

         
 

9,5 LOCAL MASC         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 GILDELSON GERCINO DA SILVA  00:34:29,000 06:10,790 06:55,300 07:13,780 07:06,130 07:03,000  

2 RUBCLECIO PINHEIRO DOS SANTOS RANGEL 00:35:21,730 06:03,570 06:44,260 07:17,260 07:33,470 07:43,170  



3 ERIVALDO MANOEL DA SILVA EQUIPE RANGEL 00:38:22,000 07:03,460 07:33,010 07:55,410 08:03,410 07:46,710  

4 MANOEL JOAO DOS SANTOS EQUIPE SUPERACAO 00:38:46,250 07:03,480 07:34,380 07:53,020 08:04,820 08:10,550  

5 JOSE CIPRIANO DAS NEVES FILHO CRAZY RUNNERS 00:39:22,660 07:04,890 07:56,830 08:11,980 08:06,350 08:02,610  

         
 

9,5KM FEM         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 ADRIANA TEODOSIO GONCALVES RENATO MAIA/ POSTO GONZAGA 00:38:20,370 07:19,590 07:34,200 07:48,090 07:52,200 07:46,290  

2 MARIA JULIANA SOUZA ASSESSORIA JEFTER CAMPOS 00:39:33,370 07:42,170 07:45,560 07:58,720 08:00,470 08:06,450  

3 RUBEVANIA DA SILVA ALVES CARUARU RUNNERS 00:40:38,910 07:40,700 07:45,240 07:57,050 08:03,060 09:12,860  

4 CLAUDIANA CONCEICAO BARBOSA OS VALENTES DE DAVI 00:42:54,240 08:07,160 08:22,210 08:48,160 08:53,410 08:43,300  

5 MARIA DEBORA DA SILVA CARUARU RUNNERS 00:43:42,930 08:14,740 08:37,360 08:46,280 09:03,740 09:00,810  

6 JANNE ANDRE MULTSPORT 00:45:31,050 07:54,520 08:42,800 09:17,910 09:49,910 09:45,910  

7 MICHELLE DANIELLA I.A. SILVA SOUZA ADAPTA RUNNERS 00:45:48,130 08:34,230 09:06,530 09:34,800 09:29,030 09:03,540  

8 CRISTIANE SIQUEIRA CAVALCANTI CRAZY HUNNERS 00:45:58,310 08:15,030 08:50,960 09:19,670 10:01,370 09:31,280  

9 MARIA ALICE DA SILVA PACE RUNNING 00:46:44,100 09:02,560 09:09,130 09:21,970 09:36,640 09:33,800  

10 BARBARA ELLEN ALVES QUEIROZ PACE RUNNING 00:47:04,380 09:04,370 09:17,910 09:37,530 09:43,400 09:21,170  

11 EMMANUELE JANAINA S. BATISTA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:48:27,630 09:09,620 09:31,770 09:58,470 10:03,920 09:43,850  

12 LUANA SEVERINA DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:49:08,090 08:56,470 09:18,180 10:02,580 10:49,640 10:01,220  

13 LUCIANA COSTA GUIMARAES FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:49:08,380 09:08,800 09:35,450 10:05,380 10:17,490 10:01,260  

14 GILZINHA CRAZY 00:49:25,220 08:56,930 09:36,350 09:57,190 10:28,020 10:26,730  

15 JUCIMAR BELO DA SILVA  00:49:36,150 08:46,300 09:38,110 10:04,120 10:36,500 10:31,120  

16 SANDRA PATRICIA DA SILVA TRAJANO FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:50:42,540 08:53,350 09:34,230 11:18,380 10:47,070 10:09,510  

17 CICERA MARIA RAMOS DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:52:07,230 10:09,120 10:23,480 10:28,120 10:57,070 10:09,440  

18 GEANE MARIA DO NASCIMENTO CORREDORES DE GRAVATA 00:52:18,150 09:18,010 10:35,450 11:04,050 10:48,680 10:31,960  

19 SILVANA SEVERINA DA SILVA  00:52:57,400 09:28,890 10:27,880 10:54,810 11:11,570 10:54,250  

20 CARLA PATRICIA DA SILVA FRANCA ASESSORIA EDVANARAUJO 00:53:39,300 10:18,640 10:40,660 11:01,090 11:11,110 10:27,800  

21 IVONETE MARIA DA SILVA  00:54:15,190 09:56,160 10:32,570 10:41,330 11:34,520 11:30,610  

22 ELANNE SILVA TENORIO CRAZY 00:55:03,940 11:36,580 10:43,980 10:39,090 10:58,230 11:06,060  

23 RAISSA BEZERRA DE SOUSA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:55:17,600 10:12,420 10:47,300 11:42,440 11:35,790 10:59,650  

24 ROSICLEIDE DER MARCENDO FIRMINO PACEZERO 00:55:27,590 09:37,110 11:08,310 11:28,100 12:02,520 11:11,550  

25 LUANA MARIA DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERES 00:55:31,650 09:38,610 11:21,990 12:04,420 11:11,700 11:14,930  

26 CINTHYA GABRIELA MOTA  00:57:33,130 11:42,030 11:05,220 11:32,620 11:43,420 11:29,840  

27 ROSICLEIDE MARIA DA SILVA  00:57:36,300 11:21,590 11:22,310 11:36,780 11:43,150 11:32,470  

28 DALVANISE SANTOS DE ARAUJO  01:00:18,570 11:38,400 12:06,150 12:16,640 12:08,600 12:08,780  

29 JESSICA MIRELLY ALVES DE OLIVEIRA EDVAN ARAUJO 01:01:24,150 10:39,880 11:58,220 13:10,570 13:27,250 12:08,230  

30 EDVANIA BATISTA DA SILVA MULTSPORT 01:01:46,440 11:15,730 12:02,390 13:03,370 13:06,220 12:18,730  

31 MARIA CRISTIANE SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 01:04:05,450 11:20,340 12:26,470 13:15,740 14:29,980 12:32,920  

32 MARIA ALCIONEIDE BARROS S. MENDES CRAZY RUNNERS 01:04:05,870 11:22,370 12:27,230 13:16,370 14:27,410 12:32,490  

33 HORTENCIA SANTIAGO  01:04:23,300 11:39,310 12:51,440 14:11,440 13:28,020 12:13,090  



34 JULIANA ANDRADE DE MELO CUNHA EDVAN ARAUJO 01:08:04,730 13:11,120 13:05,290 13:37,290 14:03,830 14:07,200  

35 MARIA CRISTINA DA SILVA  01:08:27,410 12:28,640 13:53,730 13:54,510 13:56,240 14:14,290  

36 DEBORA BRAZ  01:09:04,950 11:40,420 13:51,670 14:48,600 14:22,320 14:21,940  

37 GABRIELA DE FRANCA M L FERREIRA KM 0 01:09:12,210 12:16,260 13:56,890 14:19,800 14:14,880 14:24,380  

38 MARIA CRISTINA DA SILVA  01:09:16,500 12:03,010 14:06,450 14:56,280 14:06,660 14:04,100  

39 ANDREIA JOSEFA DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 01:15:42,040 13:18,220 14:35,580 15:38,570 17:21,450 14:48,220  

DNF CINTHIA FERNANDA ALVES DE BRITO CRAZY RUNNERS  09:15,010 09:57,940 10:32,420   
 

DNF MARIA LUCIANA GRACIANO CORDEIRO CRAZY RUNNERS  11:46,840 13:17,900    
 

DNF BRUNA RAFAELA DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS  10:53,380 11:06,000 12:00,070   
 

DNS CONCEICAO KEANE GOMES CHAVES DAVIDSON AMARAL A.E.       
 

         
 

F9 19-29         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 BARBARA ELLEN ALVES QUEIROZ PACE RUNNING 00:47:04,380 09:04,370 09:17,910 09:37,530 09:43,400 09:21,170  

2 LUANA SEVERINA DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:49:08,090 08:56,470 09:18,180 10:02,580 10:49,640 10:01,220  

3 LUCIANA COSTA GUIMARAES FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:49:08,380 09:08,800 09:35,450 10:05,380 10:17,490 10:01,260  

4 HORTENCIA SANTIAGO  01:04:23,300 11:39,310 12:51,440 14:11,440 13:28,020 12:13,090  

5 MARIA CRISTINA DA SILVA  01:08:27,410 12:28,640 13:53,730 13:54,510 13:56,240 14:14,290  

1 DEBORA BRAZ  01:09:04,950 11:40,420 13:51,670 14:48,600 14:22,320 14:21,940  

         
 

F9 30-39         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 MICHELLE DANIELLA I.A. SILVA SOUZA ADAPTA RUNNERS 00:45:48,130 08:34,230 09:06,530 09:34,800 09:29,030 09:03,540  

2 CRISTIANE SIQUEIRA CAVALCANTI CRAZY HUNNERS 00:45:58,310 08:15,030 08:50,960 09:19,670 10:01,370 09:31,280  

3 EMMANUELE JANAINA S. BATISTA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:48:27,630 09:09,620 09:31,770 09:58,470 10:03,920 09:43,850  

4 CICERA MARIA RAMOS DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:52:07,230 10:09,120 10:23,480 10:28,120 10:57,070 10:09,440  

5 GEANE MARIA DO NASCIMENTO CORREDORES DE GRAVATA 00:52:18,150 09:18,010 10:35,450 11:04,050 10:48,680 10:31,960  

6 CARLA PATRICIA DA SILVA FRANCA ASESSORIA EDVANARAUJO 00:53:39,300 10:18,640 10:40,660 11:01,090 11:11,110 10:27,800  

7 RAISSA BEZERRA DE SOUSA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:55:17,600 10:12,420 10:47,300 11:42,440 11:35,790 10:59,650  

8 CINTHYA GABRIELA MOTA  00:57:33,130 11:42,030 11:05,220 11:32,620 11:43,420 11:29,840  

9 ROSICLEIDE MARIA DA SILVA  00:57:36,300 11:21,590 11:22,310 11:36,780 11:43,150 11:32,470  

10 JESSICA MIRELLY ALVES DE OLIVEIRA EDVAN ARAUJO 01:01:24,150 10:39,880 11:58,220 13:10,570 13:27,250 12:08,230  

11 JULIANA ANDRADE DE MELO CUNHA EDVAN ARAUJO 01:08:04,730 13:11,120 13:05,290 13:37,290 14:03,830 14:07,200  

DNF BRUNA RAFAELA DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS  10:53,380 11:06,000 12:00,070   
 

         
 

F9 40-49         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 JANNE ANDRE MULTSPORT 00:45:31,050 07:54,520 08:42,800 09:17,910 09:49,910 09:45,910  



2 GILZINHA CRAZY 00:49:25,220 08:56,930 09:36,350 09:57,190 10:28,020 10:26,730  

3 SANDRA PATRICIA DA SILVA TRAJANO FRIENDS RUNNERS 00:50:42,540 08:53,350 09:34,230 11:18,380 10:47,070 10:09,510  

4 ELANNE SILVA TENORIO CRAZY 00:55:03,940 11:36,580 10:43,980 10:39,090 10:58,230 11:06,060  

5 ROSICLEIDE DER MARCENDO FIRMINO PACEZERO 00:55:27,590 09:37,110 11:08,310 11:28,100 12:02,520 11:11,550  

6 MARIA CRISTIANE SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 01:04:05,450 11:20,340 12:26,470 13:15,740 14:29,980 12:32,920  

7 GABRIELA DE FRANCA M L FERREIRA KM 0 01:09:12,210 12:16,260 13:56,890 14:19,800 14:14,880 14:24,380  

DNF CINTHIA FERNANDA ALVES DE BRITO CRAZY RUNNERS  09:15,010 09:57,940 10:32,420   
 

DNF MARIA LUCIANA GRACIANO CORDEIRO CRAZY RUNNERS  11:46,840 13:17,900    
 

DNS CONCEICAO KEANE GOMES CHAVES DAVIDSON AMARAL A.E.       
 

         
 

F9 50-59         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 DALVANISE SANTOS DE ARAUJO  01:00:18,570 11:38,400 12:06,150 12:16,640 12:08,600 12:08,780  

2 EDVANIA BATISTA DA SILVA MULTSPORT 01:01:46,440 11:15,730 12:02,390 13:03,370 13:06,220 12:18,730  

3 MARIA ALCIONEIDE BARROS S. MENDES CRAZY RUNNERS 01:04:05,870 11:22,370 12:27,230 13:16,370 14:27,410 12:32,490  

4 ANDREIA JOSEFA DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 01:15:42,040 13:18,220 14:35,580 15:38,570 17:21,450 14:48,220  

         
 

F9 60+         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 MARIA CRISTINA DA SILVA  01:09:16,500 12:03,010 14:06,450 14:56,280 14:06,660 14:04,100  

         
 

9,5 LOCAL FEM         
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3 Volta 4 Volta 5  

1 MARIA ALICE DA SILVA PACE RUNNING 00:46:44,100 09:02,560 09:09,130 09:21,970 09:36,640 09:33,800  

2 JUCIMAR BELO DA SILVA  00:49:36,150 08:46,300 09:38,110 10:04,120 10:36,500 10:31,120  

3 SILVANA SEVERINA DA SILVA  00:52:57,400 09:28,890 10:27,880 10:54,810 11:11,570 10:54,250  

4 IVONETE MARIA DA SILVA  00:54:15,190 09:56,160 10:32,570 10:41,330 11:34,520 11:30,610  

5 LUANA MARIA DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERES 00:55:31,650 09:38,610 11:21,990 12:04,420 11:11,700 11:14,930  

 
5,7KM MASC       
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3  

1 NATHAN PEREIRA DA SILVA SANTOS RADAR MTB 00:22:26,920 07:04,680 07:33,670 07:48,570  

2 JOAO PAULO MENDES DA SILVA PATOS RUNNERS 00:23:04,530 06:53,800 08:10,290 08:00,440  

3 ADEVANO MANOEL FRANCISCO  00:23:19,260 07:14,810 07:59,000 08:05,450  

4 CLEITON EDUARDO CT VIKINGS 00:23:25,370 07:20,100 07:59,500 08:05,770  

5 EDVALDO MANOEL DA SILVA  00:23:41,420 07:36,870 07:57,970 08:06,580  

6 RICARDO PEREIRA DA SILVA EQUIPE RADAR MTB 00:24:44,040 07:27,460 08:45,310 08:31,270  



7 CAIO BRENO DA SILVA  00:25:32,070 08:06,820 08:28,620 08:56,630  

8 JULIO CEZAR ALVES PEREIRA CT VINKGS 00:25:32,130 08:03,730 08:31,690 08:56,710  

9 IRAN JOSE DOS SANTOS HAMILTON MOTOS 00:26:02,820 08:23,890 08:34,950 09:03,980  

10 FABIANO CURSINO ALVES  00:26:22,480 09:15,800 08:28,250 08:38,430  

11 DAVID MACKAEL JOSE DA SILVA  00:26:35,050 08:55,650 08:56,900 08:42,500  

12 JOSE ANTONIO DA SILVA SUPERACAO 00:26:50,280 08:41,650 08:39,720 09:28,910  

13 DOUGLAS DE OLIVEIRA SILVA PATOS RUNNINGS 00:26:59,840 08:07,930 09:17,540 09:34,370  

14 LUCAS BRITO PATOS RUNNERS 00:27:35,440 08:54,660 09:17,020 09:23,760  

15 JOSE GERALDO SOARES  00:28:35,570 09:08,100 09:32,490 09:54,980  

16 EDUARDO JOSE FLORENCIO  00:28:39,830 09:17,680 09:46,350 09:35,800  

17 DEYVISON MONTEIRO DA SILVA  00:28:41,450 09:45,550 09:23,610 09:32,290  

18 GILMAR FIRMINO LOUCOSBET 00:28:54,720 09:15,600 09:45,650 09:53,470  

19 ROBSON JOSE FLORENCIO LM FITNESS 00:29:13,430 09:17,770 09:47,280 10:08,380  

20 EDUARDO AMARO DA SILVA CT VIKINGS 00:29:34,190 08:59,110 10:20,690 10:14,390  

21 JOSE NATANAEL DA SILVA  00:30:05,620 09:49,130 10:02,510 10:13,980  

22 ERIONALDO FERREIRA DA SILVA JUNIOR LOUCOSBET 00:30:11,220 09:18,080 09:45,760 11:07,380  

23 CARLOS ANDRE DE ANDRADE LM FITNESS 00:30:33,680 10:34,620 10:04,760 09:54,300  

24 DIOCLECIO ROSENDO DE LIMA FILHO RADAR MTB 00:30:37,230 09:32,130 10:13,500 10:51,600  

25 LUIS HENRIQUE DA SILVA  00:30:38,980 10:11,960 10:24,290 10:02,730  

26 MAGNO HELENO DA SILVA CT VIKING 00:30:57,260 09:17,890 09:49,090 11:50,280  

27 DAVI JOSE DA SILVA  00:31:54,500 08:50,730 11:14,550 11:49,220  

28 SEVERINO ANDERSON CT VIKINGS 00:32:13,340 10:10,830 10:51,780 11:10,730  

29 JANAILSON EUGENIO DA SILVA  00:32:13,880 09:36,870 10:54,300 11:42,710  

30 ONOFRE ALVES DA SILVA JUNIOR  00:33:03,320 17:57,050 07:02,520 08:03,750  

31 LUCIANO FERNANDES MONTEIRO  00:33:16,460 10:57,730 10:35,200 11:43,530  

32 EDMILSON FERREIRA DA SILVA  00:33:18,750 10:15,420 11:11,170 11:52,160  

33 LUCAS NOGUEIRA SOARES  00:33:54,860 11:03,820 11:15,890 11:35,150  

34 CARLOS GAUDENCIO NEVES BERNADINO  00:34:12,080 10:55,880 11:22,650 11:53,550  

35 GABRIEL SOUSA DE LIMA SILVA CT VIKINGS 00:34:19,730 08:50,970 12:39,170 12:49,590  

36 DIOGO DONIZETI BATISTA  00:35:02,380 10:15,230 11:54,180 12:52,970  

37 LINDOMAR AMARO DA SILVA PATOS RUNNERS 00:35:19,940 10:48,560 12:30,440 12:00,940  

38 JULIO CESAR TABOSA  00:35:55,990 11:15,630 11:29,760 13:10,600  

39 AILTON ADAO DA SILVA CT VIKINGS 00:36:50,500 11:20,730 12:17,320 13:12,450  

40 TIAGO LOYOLA ALEXSANDRO DE OLIVEIRA  00:36:52,430 11:33,670 12:34,750 12:44,010  

41 JATHIAN JOSE DE LIMA CT VIKINGS 00:37:20,990 11:11,300 10:54,380 15:15,310  

42 GENIVAL LAURENTINO SANTIAGO EQUIPE SUPERACAO 00:38:19,580 12:31,290 13:10,580 12:37,710  

43 MARIO ROCHA SPOSITO  00:38:34,010 11:44,590 12:24,320 14:25,100  

44 CARLOS FERNANDES MONTEIRO  00:39:14,690 12:22,350 13:03,740 13:48,600  

45 JEAN FIRMINO SOULS 00:40:27,350 10:48,090 14:15,170 15:24,090  



46 DAVI JOSE ALEIXO DA SILVA  00:42:22,300 11:06,800 14:37,240 16:38,260  

47 RENER FLORENCIO DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS 00:42:41,310 12:42,620 15:29,520 14:29,170  

48 MELK ANDRADE COSTA  00:43:13,470 11:49,680 14:13,210 17:10,580  

49 PEDRO CESAR FERREIRA TABOSA CT VIKINGS 00:43:29,140 13:57,460 14:49,910 14:41,770  

50 JOSE WILLIAM FERREIRA SILVA CT VIKINGS 00:43:30,070 12:08,620 15:26,530 15:54,920  

51 BRUNO ROBERTO DE SALES LIRA SIM 00:44:39,340 14:22,650 15:37,430 14:39,260  

52 JOSE LUCAS DOS SANTOS CT VIKINGS 00:45:25,530 14:28,610 15:08,520 15:48,400  

53 JOSE CELESTINO DA SILVA  00:45:26,610 14:28,800 15:10,020 15:47,790  

54 TIAGO RAFAEL  00:46:10,680 10:15,470 19:07,260 16:47,950  

55 ADONIS  00:48:33,620 11:58,170 16:46,340 19:49,110  

56 JOSE EVANILDO DA SILVA  00:50:56,020 16:03,020 17:14,350 17:38,650  

57 JAILTON ROSEMBERG DA SILVA SUPERACAO 00:51:29,630 18:00,610 15:08,110 18:20,910  

58 ELVES SILVESTRE ELVES SILVESTRE P.T. 00:51:49,930 15:23,970 18:37,370 17:48,590  

59 JOSE PEDRO DA SILVA PACE RUNNING 00:53:35,220 13:36,000 19:20,260 20:38,960  

DNS ALEXANDRE HENRIQUE BEZERRA AECRI     
 

DNS CICERO SEVERINO DA SILVA JIQUIRI     
 

DNS EDSON DE VASCONCELOS SILVA      
 

DNS EDSON SEVERINO DE LIMA CT VIKINGS     
 

DNS JADSON PEDRO DOS SANTOS CT VIKINGS     
 

DNS JONAS JOSE DA SILVA      
 

DNS LUCAS ALEXANDRE DE LIMA CT VIKINGS     
 

DNS MATHEUS OLIVEIRA      
 

DNS SEVERINO JOSE DA SILVA      
 

DNS TACIO JOSE NUNES DA SILVA NAO TENHO     
 

DNS WILLIAMS OLIVEIRA CT VIKINGS     
 

       
 

5,7KM FEM       
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3  

1 LAIZA GRAZIELE  00:27:04,090 08:17,070 09:22,920 09:24,100  

2 RENATA DA SILVA FONSECA PATOS RUNNERS 00:27:19,160 08:55,960 08:59,930 09:23,270  

3 PATRICIA SEVERINA DA SILVA LM FITNESS 00:29:56,900 09:41,440 09:54,000 10:21,460  

4 VANESSA MARIA DA SILVA EQUIPE CT 00:30:39,760 09:35,210 10:17,390 10:47,160  

5 CRISTIANE LIRA CARDOSO  00:32:13,870 10:09,830 10:52,010 11:12,030  

6 RAFAELA MARIA SILVA DOS SANTOS  00:33:55,370 11:14,750 11:02,360 11:38,260  

7 SUEDNA CARLA  00:34:09,640 10:55,420 11:20,390 11:53,830  

8 GILVANISE LAURENTINO S. AMORIM EQUIPE SUPERACAO 00:34:22,270 10:42,790 11:28,180 12:11,300  

9 JESSICA POLIANA DA SILVA TM RUNNERS 00:35:20,660 11:19,620 12:11,930 11:49,110  

11 MARIA EDUARDA DE MOURA OLIVEIRA PATOS RUNNINGS 00:36:12,240 11:00,900 12:27,950 12:43,390  

12 BRUNA PATOS RUNNINGS 00:36:13,620 10:43,850 12:45,150 12:44,620  



13 DIANA SEVERINA DA SILVA TABOSA CT VIKINGS 00:36:49,600 11:20,990 12:19,190 13:09,420  

14 NATHALI RIBEIRO RIBEIROS 00:37:52,990 11:17,520 12:42,160 13:53,310  

15 JESSICA TAINA MARILEIDE DA SILVA CENTRO DE TREINAMENTO VIKINGS 00:38:21,990 11:13,770 13:12,840 13:55,380  

16 GISLAYNE MARIA SERRA VERDE 00:38:22,080 11:49,340 13:35,770 12:56,970  

17 MARIA LAURA ROCHA MONTEIRO  00:39:13,460 12:22,590 13:04,050 13:46,820  

18 MARIA DAS DORES FLORENCIO EQUIPE SUPERACAO 00:40:17,800 12:31,730 13:43,830 14:02,240  

19 EVELAINNY SILVESTRE SILVA TABOSA  00:41:05,620 12:44,140 14:10,600 14:10,880  

20 FLAVIA CRISTINA DA SILVA E SILVA NAO 00:42:41,120 11:49,160 14:23,910 16:28,050  

22 SUEDJA SUELY CAVALCANTE  00:42:43,790 12:42,140 15:27,710 14:33,940  

21 JUCILEIA MARIA DA SILVA MOVIDO POR PAIXAO 00:43:11,070 13:44,450 14:15,560 15:11,060  

23 NAHYNNE KELLY SALES LIRA CT VIKINGS 00:45:31,610 14:21,080 15:36,380 15:34,150  

24 JANILMA EUNICE DA SILVA  00:45:38,250 13:32,530 16:29,070 15:36,650  

28 MARIA APARECIDA ALVES DE SOUZA  00:48:26,550 15:29,170 16:14,660 16:42,720  

27 ANA RIBEIRO RIBEIROS 00:48:30,670 13:40,460 17:08,040 17:42,170  

30 FERNANDA DE OLIVEIRA PATOS RUNNERS 00:50:11,360 14:49,420 18:13,040 17:08,900  

32 LAYANNE CARLA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA  00:51:50,340 15:24,150 18:37,430 17:48,760  

29 WEYDLLA LAIZ DA SILVA SUPERACAO 00:52:24,500 14:58,540 17:06,760 20:19,200  

36 SHIRLI SILVA  01:00:44,580 33:29,390 13:09,820 14:05,370  

DNF AMARA MARTA DO NASCIMENTO SILVA CT. VIKINGS  19:17,910 19:42,860  
 

DNF ADEILZA MONTEIRO AMIGOS DOS 10KM  14:06,910 37:15,500  
 

DNS ANA CARLA PANTALEAO MOLLES RUNNING     
 

DNS LUANA MARIA DA SILVA CRAZY RUNNERS     
 

DNS MARIA JOSE DE LUVCENA SOBRINHA CT VIKINGS     
 

DNS MARIA LAURA      
 

DNS MARIA PAULA ROCHA SPOSITO MONTEIRO      
 

DNS ROBERTA CAMILA SOARES FERREIRA PATOS RUNNERS     
 

       
 

PCD MASC       
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3  

1 ANTONIO GOMES DA SILVA PROFESSOR WILSON 00:20:21,580 06:24,820 06:50,230 07:06,530  

2 MICHAEL FREIRE CEFAP 00:23:32,320 07:16,140 08:03,450 08:12,730  

3 SEVERINO BALTAZAR DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:24:30,150 07:11,940 08:15,210 09:03,000  

4 WESLEY ANTONIO DA SILVA BONITO RUNNING 00:24:48,230 07:51,550 08:06,600 08:50,080  

5 JOSE CLEOVANE AVULSO 00:25:20,730 07:45,140 08:41,520 08:54,070  

6 THYAGO ALISSON BRANDAO FREIRE SILVA TRIBO OF RUNNERS 02:01:04,790 40:59,950 39:04,890 40:59,950  

DNS GILSON PEREIRA DA SILVA D+SAUDE     
 

DNS JOSE LUIZ CARLOS DA SILVA SOLO     
 

DNS LUCIMARIO GOMES DA SILVA      
 

DNS NATAN MARCELO DA SILVA      
 



       
 

PCD FEM       
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2 Volta 3  

1 LIGIVANIA PEREIRA DE MELO JUNTAS CONTRA O CANCER 00:36:04,370 11:13,020 12:17,920 12:33,430  

2 MARIA JOSEFA DA SILVA  00:45:34,350 14:42,760 15:44,130 15:07,460  

3 MARIA DE FATIMA DA SILVA PATOS RUNNERS 00:46:03,390 14:45,090 15:42,590 15:35,710  

4 MARIA REGINA DE SOUZA RAMOS JUNTAS CONTRA O CANCER 00:50:21,160 15:31,000 17:52,580 16:57,580  

DNS ROSIVALDA LIMA DA SILVA GOMES      
 

 
PCD FEM ESPECIAL     
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1 Volta 2  

1 ANNA MAYARA DO NASCIMENTO ESILVA CT. VIKINGS 00:38:55,590 19:18,140 19:37,450  

 
KIDS MASC     
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1  

1 RYAN VANGIL DE SOUZA SILVA BINGO CORRIDA 07:25,030 07:25,030  

2 JHONATAN MIGUEL SILVA NASCIMENTO TIA MARIA 08:04,470 08:04,470  

3 KAUAN FERREIRA DE LIMA SILVA  08:04,850 08:04,850  

4 ALLAN VINICIUS DOS SANTOS SILVA  08:07,050 08:07,050  

5 MAYCON AURIO RODRIGUES MARCELINO NAO TEM 08:52,580 08:52,580  

6 EDSON DE PAULA FERREIRA  09:07,290 09:07,290  

7 FABRICIO BRENO SANTIAGO  09:29,810 09:29,810  

8 SAMUEL MAX BRASILIANO SILVA MOVIDO POR PAIXAO 09:55,540 09:55,540  

9 PAULO HENRIQUE MENDES DA SILVA PATOS RUNNERS 10:29,820 10:29,820  

10 JOSE LEVY DE LIMA CARDOSO  14:02,550 14:02,550  

11 CAIO CESAR CRAZY RUNNERS 14:06,650 14:06,650  

     
 

KIDS FEM     
Pos Nome Equipe Tempo Volta 1  

1 MAYRA KELLY DE ALMEIDA  11:05,670 11:05,670  

2 MARIA NICOLY RIBEIRO  12:18,860 12:18,860  

3 GABRIELLA VICTORIA MOTA SANTOS  14:29,260 14:29,260  

4 ADRIELLA VICTORIA MOTA SANTOS  14:29,830 14:29,830  

5 JULIA HELOISA DA SILVA SUPERACAO 18:00,180 18:00,180  

 


